

March 23, 2017

Board of Trustees San Mateo Union High School District 650 North Delaware Street San Mateo, CA 94401

RE: Project – San Mateo High School New Above Ground Gas Tank

In our capacity as the District's Construction Manager we have completed a review of the Bid Proposal submitted by all prospective bidders of the San Mateo High School New Above Ground Gas Tank Project that was bid on Thursday, March 2, 2017.

In our review of the bids, we found that Guerra Construction Group has submitted the responsive and responsible low bid for the project.

- 1) Guerra Construction Group has a valid California Contractor's License with a 'A' General Engineering classification. The License is current and active.
- 2) Their proposed surety company, The Gray Insurance Company, is licensed to do business in California and is rated A- (Excellent) by A.M Best Rating Center.
- 3) Their recent and past experience indicates that they are financially capable and possess the resources to perform on a project of this magnitude.
- 4) Their bid documents appear to be in order with all required submissions.
- 5) After publishing this project in the with Mercury News and at the Santa Clara Builders and Peninsula Builders Exchanges, two (2) bids was received:

Guerra Construction Group \$134,345.00 GEMS Environmental \$199,062.90 The construction budget for this project was \$130, 000.00

In conclusion, based upon the above, it is our recommendation that the District award the contract for the San Mateo High School New Above Ground Gas Tank Project in the amount of One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five Dollars (\$134,345.00) to Guerra Construction Group.

Please do not hesitate to contact Greystone West Company with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, Greystone West Company

Hugh Whelan Project Manager

Enclosures: Bid Tabulation Guerra Bid Proposal

SMUHSD

					Ġ	erva	Company
					199-06290	134_345	Base Bid
		 -	\top			×	Sub Lis <u>ting</u>
					×	×	Non-Collusion
 					X	ス	Bid Bond
							Ranking

SMUHSD AGST 2PM 3/2/12

BID PROPOSAL FORM

Governing Board			
San Mateo Union High Scho	ool District		
Dear Members of the Govern	ning Board:		
		ne of _Guerra Construct	
location of the proposed work Notice Inviting Bids, the Ger Specifications, and all of the Gas Tank ("Project"), and ac the Contract, including all of materials, equipment, transpos strict conformity with the Pla	neral Conditions, Instructic contract documents for Securately completed the Boots its component parts, and portation and services requires	ons to Bidders, the Contra an Mateo High School New Bidders Questionnaire, pro to furnish any and all required for the construction o	Act, the Plans and v Above Ground poses to perform aired labor, f the Project in
BASE BID:			
The work complete as shown one hundred (\$ 134,345	and specified, for the sur thirty four	m of r thousand, thr hundred	<u>ce</u> Dollars forty five
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE A	ALTERNATES [if applied	able]:	
Additive Alternate #1			
Add/Subtract		Dollars (\$)
The undersigned has checked not responsible for any errors			
If awarded the Contract the unecessary bonds and certificatissued and agrees to commertissued.	ates of insurance within te	en (10) days after the Notic	ce of the Award is
Enclosed find certified or cas	The same of the sa		the
27 / 7	Bank		Dand of the
N/A Gray Insurance Company	Dollars (\$) or Bidder's an amount of not less tha	
cray insurance company	Surcty Company III	i an amount of not less tha	it ton percent

(10%) of the entire bid. The undersigned further agrees, on the acceptance of this proposal, to enter into and execute the Contract with the necessary bonds and that in case of default in executing these documents within the time fixed by the Instructions to Bidders, the proceeds of the check or bond, accompanying this bid, shall become the property of the District. It is understood that this bid is based upon completing the work within the number of calendar days as specified in the Contract Documents.

ADDENDA:

Receipt of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged:

Addendum #	Dated:	Addendum #	Dated:
Addendum #	Dated:	Addendum #	Dated:
Addendum #	Dated:	Addendum #	Dated:
Submitted, Company:	Guerra Construct:	ion Group	
Address:	984 Memorex Dr.		
	Santa Clara, CA 95		
Ву:			
Signature:			
Title:	President		
Date:	12/2/17		
Phone:	408-279-2027		
Contractor's Li	cense No:915544	Expiration Date	5/31/18
Required Attac	hments: Subcontracto		

Bid Bond (or Cashier's or Certified Check)

Bidders Questionnaire

State of California County of Santa Clara					
On March 2, 2017 before me,	Lydia E Arroyo Reynolds, Notary (insert name and title of the officer)				
personally appearedJaime S Guerra					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LYDIA E. ARROYO-REYNOLDS COMM. #2094483 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 21, 2018				
Signature	_ (Seal)				

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST FORM

In accordance with the provisions of Public Contract Code section 4104 each bidder shall list below the name and location of place of business for each Subcontractor who will perform a portion of the Contract work in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total contract price. In each such instance the nature of the work to be subcontracted shall be described.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK Electrical	SUBCONTI NAME \WS	LOCATION OF BUSINESS Sante Clar	LICENSE & DIR REG# 10000915

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CERTIFICATE

Labor Code Section 3700 in relevant part provides:

"Every employer except the State shall secure the payment of compensation in one or more of the following ways:

- (a) By being insured against liability to pay compensation in one or more insurers duly authorized to write compensation insurance in this State.
- (b) Be securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate of consent to selfinsure, which may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to his employees."

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract and will require all Subcontractors to do the same.

Gue	erra C	onstructi	on Group	i		
Contractor						
By:	5			3		
• -	Jain	ne Guerra-	Preside	ent		

In accordance with Article 5 (commencing at Section 1860), Chapter 1, Part 7, Division 2 of the Labor Code, the above certificate must be signed and filed with the awarding body prior to performing any work under this Contract.

State of California County ofSanta Clai	ra <u>y</u>		
OnMarch 2, 2017	before me,	Lydia E Arroyo Reynolds, No	otary
		(insert name and title of the	e officer)
personally appearedJaime	e S Guerra		1
who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instruhis/her/their authorized capaciperson(s), or the entity upon the	is of satisfactory e iment and acknow city(ies) , and that b pehalf of which the PERJURY under t	vidence to be the person(s) who ledged to me that he/she/they or y his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s) acted, executed the he laws of the State of California.	executed the same in the instrument the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.	NO NO	A E. ARROYO-REYNOLDS, COMM. #2094483 btary Public - California Santa Clara County
Signature		(Seal)	

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

To be executed by bidder and submitted with bid.

State of California)			
County of Santa Clara) s	S		
× 6			
Jaime Guerra		, being first duly sworn, de	eposes and says
that he or she is President	of	Guerra Construction Group	the party
making the foregoing bid that the	bid is not made in	the interest of, or on behalf of	f, any
undisclosed person, partnership,	company, associati	on, organization, or corporation	on; that the bid
is genuine and not collusive or sh	am; that the bidder	r has not directly or indirectly	induced or
solicited any other bidder to put i			
conspired, connived, or agreed w			
shall refrain from bidding; that the	e bidder has not in	any manner, directly or indire	ectly, sought by
agreement, communication, or co			
other bidder, or to fix any overhe		_	
bidder, or to secure any advantag	~	•	X-53
interested in the proposed contract			
that the bidder has not, directly o			
thereof, or the contents thereof, o			
not pay, any fee to any corporation	* *		
depository, or to any member or	agent thereof to eff	tectuate a collusive or sham bi	a.
	I certify (or decl foregoing is true	are) under penalty of perjury te and correct.	hat the
Date:		aime Guerra- President	
	Signature	aime Guella- Flesidenc	
State of			
County of			
On before	e me,		, personally
	SEE ATTACHED		
personally known to me or proved	to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the wit	hin instrument and	acknowledged to me that he/she	they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized cap	pacity(ies), and that	by his/her/their signature(s) on	the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which the person	(s) acted, executed the instrumen	t.
WITNIESS my bond and off	ioiol cool		
WITNESS my hand and off	iciai scai.		
Signature of Notary Public			

State of California County ofSanta Clara)			
On March 2, 2017 before me,	Lydia E Arroyo Reynolds, Notary (insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appearedJaime S Guerra				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing				
paragraph is true and correct.	and laws of the state of sumonia that the telegoning			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LYDIA E. ARROYO-REYNOLDS, COMM. #2094483 & Notary Public · California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 21, 2018			
Signature	_ (Seal)			

BID BOND

Know all persons by these presents, that we	
Guerra Construction Group	as principal ("Principal"), and
The Gray Insurance Company , as s	surety ("Surety") are firmly bound unto the San
amount of the bid of the Principal submitted the payment of which sum in lawful money of	"), in the penal sum of ten percent (10%) of the total to the said District for the work described below for of the United States, well and truly to be made, we trators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally,
The condition of this obligation is such that v	whereas the Principal has submitted the
	March 2, 2017 , for the following
project ("Project"): San Mateo High School N	New Above Ground Gas Tank

Now, therefore, if the Principal does not withdraw its Bid within the period specified or if no period be specified within sixty (60) days after Bid opening; and if the Principal is awarded the Contract and within the period specified, or, if no period is specified, within ten (10) days after the prescribed forms are presented to him or her for signature, and fails to enter into a written contract with District, in accordance with the Bid as accepted, or fails to provide the proof of required insurance, performance bond and the payment bond by an admitted surety within the time prescribed, or in the event of unauthorized withdrawal of the Bid, if the Principal pays District the difference between the amount specified in the Bid and the amount for which District may procure the required work and/or supplies, if the latter amount is in excess of the former, together with all costs incurred by District in again calling for bids, then the above obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise to remain in full force.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the term of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work to be performed thereunder, or the Specifications accompanying the same shall in any way affect its obligation under this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work, or to the Specifications.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by District and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs incurred by District in such suit, including reasonable attorney's fees.

	inden Parties have executed this instrument under their several
seals this 22nd day	
of each corporate Party being here	runder affixed and these presents duly signed by its undersigned
representative, pursuant to the auth	nority of its governing body.
(Corporate Seal)	Guerra Construction Group
	Principal
	D
	By
	Title Jume Grena-President
(Corporate Seal)	Surety
Attach Attorney-In-Fact	ByBy
Certificate	Title K. Zerounian, Attorney-in-Fact
	THO

To be signed by Principal and Surety and Acknowledgment and Notary Seal to be attached.

State of California County of	
On March 2, 2017 before me, Ly	/dia E Arroyo Reynolds, Notary (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Jaime S Guerra who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by h person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the erson(\$) acted, executed the instrument.
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LYDIA E. ARROYO-REYNOLDS COMM. #2094483 Z Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 21, 2018
Signature	(Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California				
County of San Francisco				
On February 22, 2017 before me, Brittar				
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared K. Zer	ounian			
	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
of	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.			
BRITTANY KAVAN I W COMM. # 2176183 # NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA # SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY #	ITNESS my hand and official seal. gnature Drullany Hawan			
My Comm. Exp. December 19, 2020	Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above				
	formation can deter alteration of the document or			
Description of Attached Document				
	Document Date:			
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner ─ ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other:	Other:			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			

THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY

THE GRAY CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

204071

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, and having their principal offices in Metairie, Louisiana, do hereby make, constitute, and appoint Betty L. Tolentino, Janet C. Rojo, Virginia L. Black, Kevin Re, Robert P. Wrixon, Maureen O'Connell, M. Moody, Susan Hecker, R.A. Bass, and K. Zerounian of San Francisco, California jointly or severally on behalf of each of the Companies named above its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its deed, bonds, or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, as surety, contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of \$10,000,000.00

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company at meetings duly called and held on the 26th day of June,

"RESOLV ED, that the President, Executive Vice President, any Vice President, or the Secretary be and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings, and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them is hereby authorized to attest to the execution of such Power of Attorney, and to attach the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company now and in the future when so affixed with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company have caused their official seals to be hereinto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 12th day of September, 2011.

SEAL SEAL

2003.

Ву:

Mudal Tillay

Michael T. Gray President, The Gray Insurance Company and

Vice President, The Gray Casualty & Surety Company Attest:

Mark S. Manguno

Secretary,
The Gray Insurance Company,
The Gray Casualty & Surety Company



State of Louisiana

SS:

Parish of Jefferson

On this 12th day of September, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael T. Gray, President of The Gray Insurance Company and Vice President of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, and Mark S. Manguno, Secretary of The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, personally known to me, being duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the seals of the companies as officers of, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed, of their companies.



Lisa S. Millar, Notary Public, Parish of Orleans State of Louisiana

My Commission is for Life

I, Mark S. Manguno, Secretary of The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by the companies, which is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 22nd day of February 201

SEAL S



Mark S. Manguno, Secretary

The Gray Insurance Company

The Gray Casualty & Surety Company

BIDDER'S QUESTIONNAIRE

San Mateo High School New Above Ground Gas Tank

Description of Bidder's Organization

TO THE BIDDER:

A.

In making its award the Board of Trustees will take into consideration Bidder's experience, financial responsibility and capability. The following questionnaire is a part of the bid. Any bid received without this completed questionnaire may be rejected as nonresponsive. The Board of Trustees will use, but will not be limited to, the information provided herein for evaluating the qualifications of the bidder and the bidder's organization to carry out satisfactorily the terms of the contract. The questionnaire must be filled out accurately and completely and submitted with the bid. Any errors, omissions or misrepresentation of information may be considered as a basis for the rejection of the bid and may be grounds for the termination of any subsequent contract executed as a result of the bid or bids involved.

1.	Firm 1	Name Guerra Construction Group				
2.	Addre	984 Memorex Dr. Santa Clara, CA 95050				
3.	Telep	hone Number				
4.	Type	Type of Organization				
	a.	Corporation? Yes X No No No				
	If yes, list officers and positions, and state in which incorporated.					
	Incorporated in the state of California					
	Jaime Guerra- President, Jaime Guerra- Secretary					
		Jaime Guerra- Manager				
		If Bidder corporation is a subsidiary, give name and address of parent corporation: N/A				
	b.	Partnership? Yes No _x				
		If yes, list partner's names and residence addresses				

Genei	ral Partr	ners:					
			N/A				
			Limited Partners:				
			N/A				
		c.	Individual Proprietorship? Yes No _x				
			If yes, list name and address of proprietor:				
			N/A				
B.	Nature	e of Op	erations				
	1.	How long have you been engaged in the contracting business under your present business name?8+ Years					
			many years of experience does your business have in construction work r to that called for under this bid? 8+ Years				
	3.	3. Have you now contracts, or have you ever contracted, to provide any school district, community college district or county office of State of California? Yes _x _ No					
		a.	If "yes," on a separate, attached sheet, provide the following information on construction you have had with school districts, community college districts or county offices of education during the last three (3) years that were satisfactorily completed (name five (5) contracts):				

- 1. Year contract awarded 2. Type of work Contract completion time called for/actual completion time 3. Contract price 4. 5. For whom performed, including person to call for reference and phone number SEE ATTACHED Location of work 6. Number of stop notice claims filed 7. 8. For each contract list any lawsuits filed relating to that contract in which you were a defendant or plaintiff 9. Amount of liquidated damages assessed On a separate, attached sheet, provide the following information on construction contracts of a similar nature as called for in this bid that you have had with parties other than school districts, community college districts and county offices of education during the last three (3) years which were satisfactorily completed (name five (5) contracts): 1. Year contract awarded 2. Type of work 3. Contract completion time called for/actual completion time 4. Contract price For whom performed, including person to call for reference and 5. phone number SEE ATTACHED Location of work 6. Number of stop notice claims filed 7. 8. For each contract list any lawsuits filed relating to that contract in which you were a defendant or plaintiff 9. Amount of liquidated damages assessed
- c. List all construction contracts that you have failed to satisfactorily complete and the reasons for this. N/A

C. <u>Financial and Credit Data</u>

b.

1.	If your bid is conside	ered for	award, a	nd if requested	d by the Distric	t, will you supply
	the following data?	Yes x	No _			

- a. Names and addresses of any banks where you regularly do business.
- b. The names and addresses of any banks, finance companies, dealers, suppliers, or others where you have notes or contracts payable.

	 Give credit references, including at least three trade or industry suppliers with whom you regularly deal. 						
2.	As in 1 above, would you submit on request a balance sheet for the past three (3) years? Yes _x No						
3.	Where have you engaged in the construction business, or any other type of busin in the last five years?						
	Name of Business	Location	Type of Business	Years in Business			
	•		ferred to above is no lo	onger operating, or you lef details:			
	N/A						
4.	The following surety companies may be contacted as references as to the financial responsibility and general reliability of the bidder (provide name of surety company, person to contact and phone number):						
	Surety Name	Contact	Person	Phone Number			
Art	thur J. Gallager	Dani	jela Mosunic	408-973-9500			

I certify under penalty	of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at
Santa Clara	, California, on <u>MWW 2rd</u> , 20 <u>17</u> .
Signature of Bidder	
Name (print)	Jaime Guerra- President

S 50 30

State of California County ofSanta Clara)	
On March 2, 2017 before me, Lydia E Arroyo Reynolds, Notary (insert name and title of the officer)	_
personally appearedJaime S Guerra who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e in
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	g
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LYDIA E. ARROYO-REYNOLDS COMM. #2094483 Notary Public · California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 21, 2018	
Signature (Seal)	



Project References

Project:

Cupertino Sports Center Court Improvement

21111 Stevens Creek Blvd

Cupertino, CA 95014

Value: \$894,200

Start Date: 8/17/15 Completion Date: 11/15/15

Owner:

City of Cupertino

10300 Torre Ave.

Cupertino, CA 95014

Bruce Biordi – bruce.pmconsultant@gmail.com

408-777-3223

Architect:

Callander Associates

300 South First Street Suite 232

San Jose, CA 95113

Shawn Sanfilippo- ssanfilippo@callanderassociates.com

408-275-0565

Scope of Work: Construction of sports court and resurfacing of tennis courts, fencing, electrical,

striping, etc.

Project:

Hacienda Staging Area Improvements and Restroom Facility

21785 Almaden Rd San Jose, CA 95120

Value: \$480,862

Start Date: 7/14/14 Completion Date: 11/28/14

Owner:

Santa Clara County Parks & Recreation

298 Garden Hill Dr Los Gatos, CA 95032

Mark Frederick - mark.frederick@prk.sccgov.org

408-472-6746

Architect:

Santa Clara County Parks & Recreation

298 Garden Hill Dr Los Gatos, CA 95032

Mark Frederick – mark.frederick@prk.sccgov.org

Scope of Work: Landscaping, grading, masonry restroom building and septic system, electrical,

parking lot improvements, fencing, etc.

Project:

Mattos Elementary School Portables

37944 Farwell Dr Fremont, CA 94536 Value: \$92,000

Start Date: 6/30/14 Completion Date: 11/20/14

Owner:

Fremont Unified School District

4210 Technology Dr Fremont, CA 94538

Kevin Arthur - karthur@fremont.k12.ca.us

510-657-2350

Architect: DC Architects

2012 H Street, Suite 102 Sacramento, CA 95811

Kathy Beck- kbeck@dcarchitects.net

916-231-0740

Scope of Work: Installation of modular buildings, electrical, paving, etc.

Project: Muir Elementary School Site Work for Modulars

6560 Hanover Dr San Jose, CA 95129 Value: \$314.200

Start Date: 6/23/14 Completion Date: 10/9/14

Owner: Cupertino Union School District

10301 Vista Dr Cupertino, CA 95014

Donna Bills - bills_donna@cusdk8.org

408-252-3000 x341

Architect: Nyberg Architects

23 Crimson Canyon Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

Kevin Nyberg- nybergarchitects@gmail.com

Scope of Work: Installation of modular buildings, fencing, masonry, underground, electrical, etc.

Project: Ohlone College Swing Space Connections Package Phase 1

43600 Mission Blvd Fremont, CA 94539 Value: \$1,985,624

Start Date: 6/2/14 Completion Date: 8/29/14

Owner: Ohlone Community College District

43600 Mission Blvd Fremont, CA 94539

Tricia Heine – theine@gilbaneco.com

408-393-5693

Architect: DLR Group

1050 20th Street Suite 250 Sacramento, CA 95811

Brian G Brown- bbrown@dlrgroup.com

916-446-0206

Scope of Work: Installation of modular buildings, fire alarm, electrical, fencing, plumbing, etc.

Project: Lawson Middle School Track & Field Improvements

10401 Vista Dr

Cupertino, CA 95014 Value: \$2,940,300

Start Date: 5/1/14 Completion Date: 1/2/15

Owner: Cupertino Union School District

10301 Vista Dr Cupertino, CA 95014

Mark Casini – mcasini@kitchell.com

408-483-7599

Architect: HMC Architecs

49

1570 The Alameda, Studio 330

San Jose, CA 95126

Monica Brillante- monica.brillante@hmcarchitects.com

408-977-9160

Scope of Work: Replacement and expansion of track and feild, parking lots, sports court restriping,

landscaping, grading, paving, etc.

Project: Saratoga Village Pedestrian Enhancements – Streetscape Work

Downtown Saratoga, CA

Value: \$980,559

Start Date: 5/1/14 Completion Date: 5/6/15

Owner: City of Saratoga

13777 Fruitvale Ave Saratoga, CA 95070

Macedonio Nunez – mnunez@saratoga.ca.us

408-868-1218

Architect: Gates & Associates

2671 Crow Canyon Rd San Ramon, CA 94583

Kimmy Chen- kimmy@dgates.com

925-736-8176

Scope of Work: Asphalt overlay, striping, underground, electrical, concrete, landscaping, etc.

Project: Aptos High School Freedom Field Grading Phase 1

100 Mariner Way Aptos, CA 95003 Value: \$215,050

Start Date: 4/16/14 Completion Date: 6/17/14

Owner: Pajaro Valley Unified School District

294 Green Valley Rd Watsonville, CA 95076

Gregory Giuffre – Gregory giuffre@pvusd.net

831-786-2100 x2557

Architect: Bowman & Williams

1011 Cedar Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Tai P. Chau- tai@bowmanandwilliams.com

831-426-3560

Scope of Work: Hydroseed, grading and drainage for field.

Project: Evergreen Valley College Soccer Field Bleachers Increment 1 & 2

3095 Yerba Buena Rd San Jose, CA 95135 Value: \$608,900

Start Date: 1/8/14 Completion Date: 12/8/14

Owner: San Jose Evergreen Community College District

4750 San Felipe Rd San Jose, CA 95135

Scot Chamberlain - schamberlain@gilbaneco.com

408-592-7263

Architect: Bellinger Foster Steinmetz

425 Pacific St. Suite 201 Monterey, CA 93940

Steve Eichner- steve@bfsla.com

831-464-1383

Scope of Work: Installation of new bleachers at existing soccer field, paving and electrical.

Project: Campbell Union High School District - Field House Complexes

Various Sites Value: \$864,500

Start Date: 5/21/13 Completion Date: 1/1/14

Owner: Campbell Union High School District

3235 Union Ave San Jose, CA 95124

John Tischler - jt@bartosarchitecture.com

650-340-1221

Architect: Bartos Architecture

1730 S Amphlett Blvd #225 San Mateo, CA 94402

John Tischler - jt@bartosarchitecture.com

650-340-1221

Scope of Work: Sitework for new modular building by the football fields.